MPA did not reduce the overall rate of CHD events in postmenopausal women with
established coronary heart disease.  There were more CHD events in the CE plus MPA-
treated group than in the placebo group in year 1, but not during the subsequent years.
Two thousand, three hundred and twenty one (2,321) women from the original
HERS trial agreed to participate in an open label extension of HERS, HERS II.
Average follow-up in HERS II was an additional 2.7 years, for a total of 6.8 years overall.
Rates of CHD events were comparable among women in the CE plus MPA group and